R
ig
li
d
u
r®
R
19.1

Greases, oils
without additives      +
Fuels                          +
Diluted acids              0 to –
Strong acids              –
Diluted alkalines          +
Strong alkalines          + to 0
Table 19.6: Chemical resistance of igli-
dur® R – detailed list, page 70.1
+ resistant    0 conditionally resistant    – not resistant
All data given at room temperature [20°C]
R
R S M-0608-06
R F M-0608-06
RSM-0608-06                 6          +0,020 +0,068                8                             6
RSM-0810-10                 8          +0,025 +0,083             10                           10
RSM-1012-05               10          +0,025 +0,083             12                             5
RSM-1012-10               10          +0,025 +0,083             12                           10
RSM-1012-15               10          +0,025 +0,083             12                           15
RSM-1214-12               12          +0,032 +0,102             14                           12
RSM-1416-15               14          +0,032 +0,102             16                           15
RSM-1618-15               16          +0,032 +0,102             18                           15
RSM-2023-15               20          +0,040 +0,124             23                           15
RSM-2023-20               20          +0,040 +0,124             23                           20
RSM-3034-25               30          +0,040 +0,124             34                           25
RSM-3539-30               35          +0,050 +0,150             39                           30
RFM-0608-06                 6          +0,020 +0,068                8            12              6              1
RFM-0810-05                 8          +0,025 +0,083             10            15              5              1
RFM-0810-10                 8          +0,025 +0,083             10            15            10              1
RFM-1012-10               10          +0,025 +0,083             12            18            10              1
RFM-1012-18               10          +0,025 +0,083             12            18            18              1
RFM-1214-12               12          +0,032 +0,102             14            20            12              1
RFM-1416-17               14          +0,032 +0,102             16            22            17              1
RFM-1618-17               16          +0,032 +0,102             18            24            17              1
RFM-2023-21               20          +0,040 +0,124             23            30         21,5           1,5
r = max.
0,5 mm
19.8